
Member Category First Name Last Name Title Agency First Name Last Name Title

Advocates George Jones CEO Bread for the City gjones@breadforthecity.org

Advocates Kathy Zeisel Senior Supervising Attorney Children's Law Center kzeisel@chilrenslawcenter.org

Advocates Kate Coventry Senior Policy Analyst DC Fiscal Policy Institute kcoventry@dcfpi.org

Advocates Patty Fugere Executive Director

Washington Legal Clinic for the 

Homeless patty@legalclinic.org

Advocates Damon King Senior Policy Advocate

Legal Aid Society of the District of 

Columbia Rachel Rintelmann Supervising Attorney dking@legalaiddc.org

CFSA Brenda Donald Director Child and Family Services Agency Imani Stutely Management Analyst Imani.Stutely@dc.gov

Council Brianne Nadeau Councilmember DC Council Michelle Loggins

Deputy Committee Director, Committee on 

Human Services BNadeau@DCCOUNCIL.US

Council Trayon White Councilmember DC Council Wendy Glenn Ward 8 Constituent Services Director wglenn@dccouncil.us

Council Phil Mendelson Chairman DC Council Blaine Stum

Legislative Policy Advisor to Chairman 

Mendelson bstum@dccouncil.us

DBH Anthony Hall Community Response Team Director Department of Behavioral Health anthony.hall@dc.gov

DCHA Jannie Lebby Local Funds Housing Program Manager DC Housing Authroity Ebony Thomas Janniel@dchousing.org

DHS Tamitha Davis-Rama FSA Administrator Department of Human Services - FSA tamitha.davis-rama@dc.gov

DHS Noah Abraham FSA Deputy Administrator Department of Human Services - FSA noah.abraham@dc.gov

DHS - ESA David Ross Deputy Administrator Department of Human Services - ESA david.ross@dc.gov

DHS - OPPS Jazamine Stallings Administrative Review Officer Department of Human Services - OPPS jazamine.stallings@dc.gov

DHS - OWO Vanessa Thompson Program Manager

Department of Human Services - FSA - 

OWO Dana Looper dana.looprer@dc.gov

DOES Unique Morris-Hughes Director Department of Employment Services Charles Jones Deputy Director, Division of State Initatives charles.jones@dc.gov

Domestic Violence Sandra Jackson Executive Director House of Ruth Bonita Barnett Program Coordinator SJackson@houseofruth.org

EOM Jessica Smith Policy Advisory 

Deputy Mayor's Office - Health and 

Human Services Jessica.Smith4@dc.gov

Family Advocates Ashley Rhodes Customer Representatives Family Advocate

Family Advocates Jewel Stroman Customer Representatives Family Advocate

Family Advocates Sammira Robinson Customer Representatives Family Advocate

Family Advocates Shonta Jones Customer Representatives Family Advocate

Family Advocates Shauna Gray Customer Representatives Family Advocate

Family Advocates Sheena Parker Customer Representatives Family Advocate

Family Advocates Travonna Brooks Customer Representatives Family Advocate

Family Advocates Uchenna Egenti Customer Representatives Family Advocate

Family Advocates Yvette Barnes Customer Representatives Family Advocate

Family Advocates Danisha West Customer Representatives Family Advocate

Family Advocates Keri Tait Customer Representatives Family Advocate

Family Advocates Kimberly Harris Customer Representatives Family Advocate

Family Advocates Ashley Jones Customer Representatives Family Advocate

FRSP Provider Antwinette Simpson FRSP Supervisor 

East River Family Strengthening 

Collaborative asimpson@erfsc.org

FRSP Provider Monique Banks Executive Director Echelon Community Services Jenny Shin FRSP Program Supervisor mbanks@echeloncommunityservice.org

FRSP Provider Courtney Hall Vice President of Programs Housing Up Roslyn Roberts Director, Rapid Rehousing chall@housingup.org

HPP Provider Karen Cunningham Executive Director Everyone Home DC cunningham@everyonehomedc.org

ICH Kritsty Greenwalt Executive Director Interagency Council on Homelessness Kimberly Waller Policy Advisor Kimberly.Waller@dc.gov

Landlord Melissa Steele CEO E&G Group msteele@eandggroup.com

Landlord Glenda Walker VP for Operations W C Smith gwalker@wcsmith.com

Outside Expert/Advisor Sharon McDonald Senior Fellow for Families and Children National Alliance to End Homelessness smcdonald@naeh.org

Shelter Provider Kelly Sweeney McShane CEO Community of Hope kmcshane@cohdc.org

Shelter Provider Sheryl Chapman Executive Director

The National Center for Children and 

Families Sherylbc@aol.com

TCP Sue Marshall Executive Director The Community Partnership smarshall@community-partnership.org

TCP Kevin Craver Chief of Family Programs The Community Partnership kcraver@community-partnership.org
TEP Provider Lisa Simmons Vice President MAXIMUS lisasimmons@maximus.com
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